Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025

RMP25-001369

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3900 BLOCK BALMORAL
CT

0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: 1921 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3321
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1935 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: S
BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

2300 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC: 2180 PLUM
GROVE RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:4205 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

3600 BLOCK WREN LN
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR
1300 BLOCK N TURTLE
CREEK DR

1200 BLOCK GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THREAT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/30/2025 9:39:42 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

6/26/2025

RMP25-001370

RMP25-001371

RMP25-001372

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
5400 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2100 BLOCK GOLF RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

GOLF PLACE LOIS

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
0 BLOCK ALTON ON
AUBURN

0 BLOCK ALTON ON
AUBURN

Incident

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

ELEVATOR CALL

SPECIAL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/30/2025 9:39:42 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/26/2025 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

6/26/2025 RMP25-001373 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

6/26/2025 SOUTHLAND CENTER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD

6/26/2025 APPROX LOC: WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

6/26/2025 APPROX LOC: 2202 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD

6/26/2025 3700 BLOCK WREN LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ASSIST

6/26/2025 2200 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM ADVISED INCIDENT

6/26/2025 0 BLOCK STONERIDGE RD AMBULANCE CALL

6/26/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CIR

6/26/2025 KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM LIGHT MALFUNCTION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
GROVE RD

6/26/2025 3300 BLOCK DOVE ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 2600 BLOCK PARK ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 APPROX LOC: 190 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

6/26/2025 3100 BLOCK TOWN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SQUARE DR

6/26/2025 5600 BLOCK SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SILENTBROOK LN

6/26/2025 1500 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/26/2025 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ALGONQUIN PKWY

6/30/2025 9:39:42 AM



