



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		3900 BLOCK BALMORAL CT	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2025		0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 1921 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: S BROCKWAY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		2300 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 2180 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2025		3600 BLOCK WREN LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
6/26/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/26/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2025		1300 BLOCK N TURTLE CREEK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025	RMP25-001369	1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2025		5400 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR CALL	
6/26/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT	SPECIAL	
6/26/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		GOLF PLACE LOIS	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2025	RMP25-001370	3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025	RMP25-001371	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025	RMP25-001372	2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2025		1900 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2025		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2025		0 BLOCK ALTON ON AUBURN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		0 BLOCK ALTON ON AUBURN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025	<b>RMP25-001373</b>	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		SOUTHLAND CENTER	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 2202 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		3700 BLOCK WREN LN	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/26/2025		2200 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>ALARM</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2025		0 BLOCK STONERIDGE RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/26/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	<b>LIGHT MALFUNCTION</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/26/2025		3300 BLOCK DOVE ST	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: I90	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/26/2025		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		5600 BLOCK SILENTBROOK LN	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		1500 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT